FORM PTO-15! (Rev. 6-93) OMB.No. 0651-1 Copyright 1994-TM05/REV03



REC

07-03-2000



1	
- /)
- (

Docket No.:

004763

Tab setting

05-30-2000

TR

1	-
1	_

O.G. Patient & PMOTC/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61	1204066
	1394266 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.30.00 ALLERGY IMMUNO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: BIOMERICA, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1533 Monrovia Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92663
	Oity. Newport Beach State. CA 21F. 32003
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☑ Other Confirmation of Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: May 24, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,601,818
Additional numbers	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anne Wang, Esq., Registration No. 36,045	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER &	☐ Enclosed
POPLAWSKI	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 444 South Flower Street	8. Deposit account number:
19th Floor	
	16-2460
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90245	<u> </u>
06/30/2000 DCORTES 00000133 160181A	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1
Anne Wang, Esq.	7Me wan 5/26/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0980

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLERGY IMMUNO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("AIT"), a

Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1527 Monrovia Avenue, Newport Beach,

California 92663, previously adopted and used the mark G.A.P. (hereinafter "the Mark"), which

is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,601,818;

WHEREAS, on or about 6/1/95, AIT assigned and transferred immediate possession and control to BIOMERICA, INC. ("BIOMERICA"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1533 Monrovia Avenue, Newport Beach, California 92663, of the Mark and Registration No. 1,601,818, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the Registration;

WHEREAS, BIOMERICA desires to have a recordable document evidencing the transfer and to have title to the Mark and United States Registration No. 1,601,818 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the name of BIOMERICA;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AIT hereby confirms that it previously sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered to BIOMERICA, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to BIOMERICA, its successors and assigns, all of the legal, beneficial and other right, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0981

Mark and U.S. Registration No. 1,601,818, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AIT has executed this Confirmation of Assignment this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2000.

ALLERGY IMMUNO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву	wel More	
Name:	Janet Moore	
Title:	Controller	

-A11.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\21720\2

State of California)
) ss
County of Orange)

On this 24 day of may, in the year of 2000, before me personally appeared Janet Moore, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

LEIGH BOZULICH
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 1169188
ORANGE COUNTY
My Conwn. Exp. July 5, 2002

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

2